
Table 1. Number of Strata and Clusters for Datasets Based on 2, 4, 6, or 8 Years of NSFG Data, 
2011-2019 
Cumulated Public Release 
Data Files 

Number of 
Pseudo-Strata 

Number of 
Pseudo-Clusters 

Two Yearsa 18 72 

Four Yearsb 36 154 

Six Yearsb 54 216 

Eight Years (2011-2019) 72 288 

aRefers to any two-year file release. 
bAll possible combinations of any consecutive data releases are included. 
 

Table 2. Mean and Median Interview Length in Minutes, for Completed NSFG Interviews 
by Sex and Age Group: 2011-2015 and 2015-2019 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

* 20-44 for 2011-2015; 20-49 for 2015-2019 

Sex and age Mean and median interview length in minutes 
2011-2015 2015-2019 

Total 
Mean 
Median 

 
64.7 
60.1 

 
63.9 
59.1 

 Female 
Total 

Mean 
Median 

 
75.3 
72.6 

 
74.8 
71.0 

15-19 
Mean 
Median 

 
55.5 
50.7 

 
52.7 
48.2 

20-44 / 20-49*  
Mean 
Median 

 
79.7 
76.6 

 
79.1 
75.1 

 Male 
Total 

Mean 
Median 

 
51.9 
49.4 

 
51.0 
47.7 

15-19 
Mean 
Median 

 
42.8 
40.5 

 
40.5 
38.2 

20-44 / 20-49* 
Mean 
Median 

 
54.5 
52.1 

 
53.6 
50.1 



Table 3. Weighted Response Rates for Ages 15-44, Based on Combinations of Two-Year NSFG Data 
Releases, 2011-2019  

Sex, age, and Hispanic 
origin and Race 2011-2015 2013-2017 2015-2019 2011-2017 2013-2019 2011-2019 

Total (15-44) 71.0% 67.4% 64.5% 69.2% 66.1% 67.7% 

Female 

Total (15-44) 72.3% 69.1% 66.2% 70.6% 67.8% 69.2% 
    15-19 73.0% 69.3% 65.4% 71.3% 68.1% 69.8% 

20-44 72.2% 69.1% 61.8% 70.4% 67.8% 69.1% 
Black 76.5% 73.6% 71.6% 75.2% 72.5% 74.0% 
Hispanic 74.7% 69.6% 66.7% 72.2% 68.4% 70.6% 
White/Other 69.8% 67.2% 63.8% 68.1% 65.8% 66.8% 

Male 
Total (15-44) 69.6% 65.3% 62.6% 67.6% 64.0% 66.0% 

    15-19 72.5% 68.4% 66.8% 70.3% 67.3% 68.9% 
20-44 68.8% 64.6% 66.0% 66.9% 63.2% 65.3% 
Black 75.5% 72.6% 68.6% 73.5% 70.9% 72.0% 
Hispanic 70.2% 64.3% 60.7% 67.0% 63.0% 65.2% 
White/Other 67.6% 63.7% 61.6% 66.1% 62.5% 64.5% 

 
 
Table 4. Weighted Response Rates for Ages 15-49, Based on NSFG Data for 2015-2019 
 

Sex, age, and Hispanic 
origin and Race 2015-2019 

Total (15-49) 64.3% 
Female 

Total (15-49) 65.9% 
15-19 66.8% 
20-49 65.7% 
45-49 64.0% 
Black 71.2% 
Hispanic 66.5% 

    White/Other 63.6% 

Male 
Total (15-49) 62.4% 

     15-19 65.4% 
20-49 61.8% 
45-49 61.5% 
Black 68.5% 
Hispanic 60.6% 
White/Other 61.4% 

 




