Table 1. Number of Strata and Clusters for Datasets Based on 2, 4, 6, or 8 Years of NSFG Data, 2011-2019

Cumulated Public Release Data Files	Number of Pseudo-Strata	Number of Pseudo-Clusters
Two Years ^a	18	72
Four Years ^b	36	154
Six Years ^b	54	216
Eight Years (2011-2019)	72	288

^aRefers to any two-year file release.

^bAll possible combinations of any consecutive data releases are included.

Table 2. Mean and Median Interview Length in Minutes, for Completed NSFG Interviewsby Sex and Age Group: 2011-2015 and 2015-2019

Sex and age	Mean and median interview length in minutes			
	2011-2015	2015-2019		
Total				
Mean	64.7	63.9		
Median	60.1	59.1		
	Female			
Total				
Mean	75.3	74.8		
Median	72.6	71.0		
15-19				
Mean	55.5	52.7		
Median	50.7	48.2		
20-44 / 20-49*				
Mean	79.7	79.1		
Median	76.6	75.1		
	Male			
Total				
Mean	51.9	51.0		
Median	49.4	47.7		
15-19				
Mean	42.8	40.5		
Median	40.5	38.2		
20-44 / 20-49*				
Mean	54.5	53.6		
Median	52.1	50.1		

* 20-44 for 2011-2015; 20-49 for 2015-2019

Sex, age, and Hispanic origin and Race	2011-2015	2013-2017	2015-2019	2011-2017	2013-2019	2011-2019	
Total (15-44)	71.0%	67.4%	64.5%	69.2%	66.1%	67.7%	
Female							
Total (15-44)	72.3%	69.1%	66.2%	70.6%	67.8%	69.2%	
15-19	73.0%	69.3%	65.4%	71.3%	68.1%	69.8%	
20-44	72.2%	69.1%	61.8%	70.4%	67.8%	69.1%	
Black	76.5%	73.6%	71.6%	75.2%	72.5%	74.0%	
Hispanic	74.7%	69.6%	66.7%	72.2%	68.4%	70.6%	
White/Other	69.8%	67.2%	63.8%	68.1%	65.8%	66.8%	
Male							
Total (15-44)	69.6%	65.3%	62.6%	67.6%	64.0%	66.0%	
15-19	72.5%	68.4%	66.8%	70.3%	67.3%	68.9%	
20-44	68.8%	64.6%	66.0%	66.9%	63.2%	65.3%	
Black	75.5%	72.6%	68.6%	73.5%	70.9%	72.0%	
Hispanic	70.2%	64.3%	60.7%	67.0%	63.0%	65.2%	
White/Other	67.6%	63.7%	61.6%	66.1%	62.5%	64.5%	

Table 3. Weighted Response Rates for Ages 15-44, Based on Combinations of Two-Year NSFG DataReleases, 2011-2019

Table 4. Weighted Response Rates for Ages 15-49, Based on NSFG Data for 2015-2019

Sex, age, and Hispanic origin and Race	2015-2019			
Total (15-49)	64.3%			
Female				
Total (15-49)	65.9%			
15-19	66.8%			
20-49	65.7%			
45-49	64.0%			
Black	71.2%			
Hispanic	66.5%			
White/Other	63.6%			
Male				
Total (15-49)	62.4%			
15-19	65.4%			
20-49	61.8%			
45-49	61.5%			
Black	68.5%			
Hispanic	60.6%			
White/Other	61.4%			